Mark Schnee, Owner
Oasis Transportation, LLC
d/b/a Oasis Limo
7827 Lobella Street
Las Vegas, NV 89123

ACCEPTED

AUG 1 8 2025

Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

Issued:

Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the "Correction Number" (shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

	Co	rrection	Numbers	333333	
1	7	13	19	25	
2	8	14	20	26	
3	9	15	21	27	
4	10	16	22	28	
5	11	17	23	29	
6	12	18	24	30	

dba doing business as N New

NV Nevada C change, neither increase

Authority

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Issued by:

Mark Schnee, Owner
Oasis Transportation, LLC
d/b/a Oasis Limo

7827 Lobella Street Las Vegas, NV 89123 Effective:

ACCEPTED

AUG 1 8 2025

Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

Application of Tariff

Fares and charges named in this tariff cover only ground transportation of passengers and their baggage, as provided in Carrier's Operating Authority in transportation operations. Rates and charges provided in this tariff, for services as ordered, shall be prepaid. Charges for services in addition to the services ordered and previously prepaid shall be paid within 24 hours of presentation of invoice or transportation bill to the customer.

Nondiscrimination

Carrier will not refuse service to anyone because of race, creed, sex or national origin.

Baggage and Claim Procedure

Passenger baggage, not to exceed fifty (50) pounds in weight each will be carried without charge. Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage to baggage or contents thereof unless occasioned by lack of reasonable care on its part and then only for the maximum liability of \$250.00 for the loss of, or damage to, any single piece of baggage, including its contents. Carrier will not be responsible or liable to passengers for personal articles lost by or stolen from passengers.

Claims for loss must be communicated to the carrier at the time the passenger arrives at his/her final destination. Carrier will not settle claims on the spot under any circumstances. The passenger will have 7 days to submit a supporting written claim which must contain sufficient information regarding such loss or damage. The carrier shall have a reasonable time in which to determine value before making settlement, which will not be more fourteen (14) days after being notified of such loss. Within fourteen (14) days after receipt of the written claim with supporting documents, the carrier shall (a) compensate the passenger or (b) deliver the passenger a written denial of the claim. A denial of a claim may be appealed to the Nevada Transportation Authority pursuant to NAC 706.333.

Mark Schnee, Owner
Oasis Transportation, LLC
d/b/a Oasis Limo
7827 Lobella Street

Issued:

Las Vegas, NV 89123

Issued by:

Effective:

ACCEPTED

AUG 1 8 2025

Nevada Transportation Authority

Las Vegas, Nevada

Children Unaccompanied

No person under the age of 18 will be permitted to charter a limousine. Anyone under the age of 18 will require a parent, guardian or other responsible adult to accompany the minor or will require the minor's parent or guardian's approval. We define an adult as any person who is 18 years of age, or older who is responsible for the care and supervision of the minor during the Charter. If any persons under the age of 21 is caught possessing or consuming alcohol or drugs during a charter, the charter will be terminated immediately and minors parents or guardians will be required to come and pick the minors up at the location terminated, or the minors will be returned to the parent or guardians pick up location, or authorities will be contacted depending on circumstances, and no monies will be refunded from the Charter.

Objectionable Persons

The driver of the vehicle will have the right to refuse to carry any person or require any passenger to leave the vehicle if the person or passenger is intoxicated, unruly or is believed to be under the influence of narcotics or is believed to present a danger to the health or safety of the driver and/or other passengers. If this occurs for any reason, no monies will be refunded from the Charter.

Carrier's Liability

The Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes, force majeure, accidents, breakdowns, unnavigable conditions of the road, storms and other conditions beyond its control; and does not guarantee to arrive at or depart from any point of specified time. The Carrier will endeavor to maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or employee; and, over routes indicated, but the same is not guaranteed. In the event any of the above conditions exist and, in the opinion of the Carrier, it is inadvisable to operate its equipment from the point of origin or to any point in route, Carrier may terminate the Charter and shall not be liable therefore or be held in damages for any reason whatsoever.

ssued:	Issued by:	Effective:
	Mark Schnee, Owner	
	Oasis Transportation, LLC	ACCEPTED
	d/b/a Oasis Limo	1110 1 0 222
	7827 Lobella Street	AUG 1 8 2025
	Las Vegas, NV 89123	Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

Equipment Substitution

When scheduled equipment is not available, due to breakdowns or the total number of passengers, carrier may at its discretion substitute equipment. Carrier does not guarantee an exterior color choice for any Charter.

Seat Belts

All passengers will be required to fasten the vehicle's seat belts at any time the vehicle is in motion. Carrier reserves the right to refuse service to anyone who cannot, or will not, wear a seat belt. Furthermore, unless otherwise prescribed by law, passengers release any and all liability when opting to not wear a vehicles safety belts.

Smoking/Vaping Policy

Smoking of any kind including, but not limited to, cigarettes, cigars, vapes, medical marijuana, etc. will not be permitted in any of the carrier's vehicles. If a passenger begins to smoke or vape once inside a vehicle, Carrier reserves the right to immediately eject the passenger and terminate the Charter. No monies will be refunded from the Charter. Passenger will also be subject to all needed cleaning fees and any potential damage repair costs.

Animals

Animals, other than ADA (Americans with Disabilities Act) Service Animals will not be carried unless properly confined. A special cleaning fee (actual cost) will be assessed to the passenger(s) for damages caused by pets or animals. Any physical damage to a vehicle will be charged under the applicable provisions below.

Issued:	Issued by:	Effective:
	Mark Schnee, Owner	
	Oasis Transportation, LLC	
	d/b/a Oasis Limo	ACCEPTED
	7827 Lobella Street	AUC 1 0 0005
	Las Vegas, NV 89123	AUG 1 8 2025
		Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

Cancellation Fee

Fifty percent (50%) deposits are required on all reservations. Refunds will only be issued if the Charter is canceled more than forty eight (48) hours prior to the Charter.

Commissions or Referrals Fees

Carrier may pay a commission or referral fee to a travel agent, broker, tour operator, corporate contracted client, hotel, motel or other person who arranges for the provision of transportation by the carrier to a third party, so long as the commission or referral fee does not exceed 10% of the applicable rate or charge specified in this tariff.

Vehicles, Charter Rates and Charges

Vehicle	Standard Hourly Rate	Special Hourly Rate
Ultra-luxury sedan (Rolls Royce Phantom or similar)	\$388.35/hour	\$291.26/hour
Ultra-luxury SUV (Rolls Royce Cullinan or similar)	\$388.35/hour	\$291.26/hour

All hourly Charters require a minimum of one (1) hour booking times. Additional time is calculated on an hourly basis. The next hour will automatically be charged to a customer if time goes over the agreed upon time by more than ten (10) minutes every hour with no pre-set limit to the number of additional hours.

Issued:	Issued by:	Effective:
	Mark Schnee, Owner	ACCEPTED
	Oasis Transportation, LLC	AGGEFIGE
	d/b/a Oasis Limo	AUG 1 8 2025
	7827 Lobella Street Las Vegas, NV 89123	Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

Vehicles, Charter Rates and Charges - cont.

***** "Special" rates apply only to individuals or companies booking a minimum of ten (10) hours per month.

Rates and Charges named in this tariff are applicable to and apply from the earlier of the scheduled time of pick-up, including waiting time and/or live service, until the time of drop off.

Damage and Special Cleaning

Each vehicle dispatched for a charter will be in good condition upon arrival. Any damage to the vehicle which is caused by intentional acts or negligence of the passenger(s) will be charged by the carrier to the customer(s) as follows:

Per item minimum fees: If cost is greater, customer will be responsible for actual cost of damage caused.

- Damages to the doors, umbrellas, scratches, or dents: \$1,500.00 minimum
- Damage, vomit and special cleaning: \$250.00 minimum
- Window: \$2,500.00 minimum

Issued:

- Leather rips, tears or burns in the interior: \$1,000.00 minimum
- Floor mat damage: \$750.00 minimum
- Smoking/vaping cleaning fee: \$500.00 minimum

	Mark Schnee, Owner	
	Oasis Transportation, LLC	ACCEPTED
	d/b/a Oasis Limo	
	7827 Lobella Street	AUG 1 8 2025
	Las Vegas, NV 89123	Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada
		F
<u> </u>		

Issued by:

Effective:

3% TAX Pursuant to SECTION 51 of AB175

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding airport transport service:

Pursuant to Nevada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376
Sec. 36. Section 51 of Assembly Bill No. 175 of this session is hereby amended to read as follows:

- Sec. 51. 1. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any other fee or assessment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby imposed on the connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by a common motor carrier of a passenger to a person or operator willing to transport the passenger at the rate of 3 percent of the total fare charged for the transportation, which must include, without limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees, convenience charges for the use of a credit or debit card and any other amount that is part of the fare. The Department of Taxation shall charge and collect from each common motor carrier of passengers the excise tax imposed by this subsection.
 - 2. The provisions of subsection 1 do not apply to an airport transfer service.
 - 3. (Intentionally omitted)

Issued.

- 4. As used in this section, "airport transfer service" means the transportation of passengers and their baggage in the same vehicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita charge between airports or between an airport and points and places in this State. The term does not include charter services by bus, charter services by limousine, scenic tours or special services.
- NOTE 1: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the total fare as defined above.

issucu.	issued by.	SHECHVE.
	Mark Schnee, Owner	
	Oasis Transportation, LLC	ACCEPTED
	d/b/a Oasis Limo 7827 Lobella Street	AUG 1 8 2025
	Las Vegas, NV 89123	Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

Issued by:

Effective: